503863798 06/09/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3910447

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
DALE MCPHEE PURCO	CKS			04/13/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	KEENTON I	ENTON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED				
Street Address:	SUITE 1005	E 1005, ALBION PLAZA, 2-6 GRANVILLE ROAD				
City:	TST, KOWL	TST, KOWLOON				
State/Country:	HONG KON	G				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 3					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:	7723	23631				
Patent Number:	7973	3255				
Patent Number:	8232	2494				
CORRESPONDENCE D)262-1809				
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p						
Phone:		621800				
Email:		et@himtnpatents.com				
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		SON & ANDERSON, LLC				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		3OX 4928 .ON, COLORADO 80435-4928				
		URQU.GEN	_ · *			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ALLISON OLENGINSI	<i< td=""><td></td></i<>			
SIGNATURE:		/Allison Olenginski/				
DATE SIGNED:		06/09/2016				
Total Attachments: 5						
source=20160608 IP tran	sfer to Keentr	on#page1 tif				
source=20160608_IP tran						
source=20160608_IP tran						
source=20160608_IP tran	sfer to Keento	on#page4.tif				

source=20160608_IP transfer to Keenton#page5.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT (KEENTON)

This Assignment ("Assignment") dated April 1. 2014, (the "Effective Date"), is by DALE MCPHEE PURCOCKS, an individual, ("Assignor") and KEENTON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a Hong Kong Corporation having its principal place of business at Suite 1005, Albion Plaza, 2-6 Granville Road, TST, Kowloon, Hong Kong ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and agreed by Assignee, Assignor agrees as follows –

1. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, to have and to hold, all ownership and rights, title, and interest in, to under, and with respect to:

(a) the Patents and Patent Applications described on Exhibit A (the "Assigned Patent Rights");

(b) the marks and trademark applications listed on Exhibit B (the "Assigned Marks") and include any and all related trade dress, trade names, logos, domain names, trademarks, and service marks, whether or not registered, together with all translations, adaptations, derivations, and combinations thereof, together with all rights, title and interest thereto, and including all goodwill associated therewith, and all applications registrations, reservations, and renewals in connection therewith; and

(c) all rights to sue or make any claims for any past, present or future infringement, misappropriation, or unauthorized use of any of the Assigned Patent Rights and Marks and Intellectual Property Rights therein; and all rights to all income, royalties, damages, and other payments from Third Parties that are now or may hereafter, become due or payable with respect to the Assigned Patent Rights and Marks and Intellectual Property Rights therein, including damages and other amounts for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or unauthorized use thereof.

2. Grantor agrees to cooperate with Grantee by executing, delivering and recording such instruments, documents, and evidence, and



taking any and all such other and further actions, as Grantee may reasonably request, to more effectively evidence or confirm this assignment to Grantee under this assignment.

3. This Assignment shall bind and shall inure to the benefit of Assignor and Assignce, and their respective heirs, assigns, transferees and successors. This Assignment shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas and the U.S. federal laws

4. In the event that any provision or portion of this Assignment is determined to be invalid or unenforceable in any jurisdiction, the remaining provisions or portions thereof will remain in full force and effect in such jurisdiction and will be liberally construed so as to effectuate the purpose and intent of the parties.

In Witness Whereof, Assignor and Assignce execute this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

2

ASSIGNOR: DALE MCPHEE PURCOCKS

Witnessed by: SA Mills Name: Sarah Jane Mills

ASSIGNEE:

KEENTON INTERNATIONAL LTD.

By: PAUL FREEMAN DIRECTOR

13/04-12014

Durcocks

Witnessed by:

Name: 4 Ino. Men



Exhibit A

ASSIGNED PATENT RIGHTS

Kcyboards (II)	Australia	2004312632
Keyboards (II)	Brazil	0418105-0
Keyboards (II)	Russian Federation	2006123478
Keyboards (II) Divisional	India	658/KOLNP/2010
Keyboards II - Divisional	Russian Federation	2010115119
Washable Mouse	United States of America	14/206309
Washable Mouse	United States of America	11/997447
	Abandoned	
KEYBOARDS (I)	United States of America	10/515568
Washable Mouse	United States of America	11/997447
Magkey	Japan	2008-545127
Magkey	Republic of Korea	2007-7017243
Magkey	Taiwan	95147219
	Lapsed	
Keyboards (11)	Australia	2004312632
Keyboards (II) Brazil		0418105-0
Keyboards (II)	^^~~~~````````````````````````````````	
Keyboards (II)	Russian Federation	2006123478
Washable Mouse	European Patent Office	06779950.2
Magkey Brazil		PI0619950-0
Magkey	European Patent Office	06831683.5

FILED APPLICATIONS

GRANTED PATENTS

*Keyboards (II)	European Patent Office	04801327.0	
*Keyboards (II) Divisional	European Patent Office	07019616.7	
Keyboards (II)	India	1777/KOL06	
Keyboards (II)	Japan	2006546355	
Keyboards (II)	United States of America	7,723,631 (10/596714)	
Keyboards (II) Divisional	United States of America	7,973,255 (12/752923)	
Washable Mouse	China	200680031804.1	
Washable Mouse	Japan	2008-524621	





Magkey	China	200680047224.1 8,232,494 (12/097608)	
Magkey	United States of America		
	Lapsed	<u> </u>	
Keyboards II	United Kingdom	0329985.6	
Keyboards II (Divisional)	United Kingdom	0512262.7	
Keyboards (11) Divisional	Germany	07019616.7	
Keyboards (OO)	Germany	04801327.0	
Keyboards (II) Divisional	France	07019616.7	
Keyboards (II) Divisional	United Kingdom	07019616.7	
Keyboards (II)	eyboards (II) France		
Keyboards (II) United Kingdom		04801327.0 04801327.0	
Magkey	United Kingdom	0525605.2	

The Assigned Patent Rights also include any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, extensions, provisionals, counterparts, reissues, reexaminations, and foreign counterparts of or related to the Filed Applications and Granted Patents.



Exhibit A

Mark	Country	Serial Number	Registration	
SpillSeal	USA	78263847	2904883	
ScrollScal	USA	77510836	3572192	
Wipe or Wash	USA	77511950	3572273	
SteriMax	USA	77579335	3615548	
Unotron	USA			
Unotron	EUR	Rec. File No. T007688081	003698685	

5

ASSIGNED MARKS



RECORDED: 06/09/2016